PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thaweesin Charuwongkhachton	12/13/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynamic Promotion Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	23rd Floor, Silom Complex Building, 191 Silom Road, Bangrak
City:	Bangkok
State/Country:	THAILAND
Postal Code:	10500

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29221506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 655-1500

Email: twtdocket@welshkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Tolpin

Address Line 1: 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor

Address Line 2: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas W. Tolpin

Total Attachments: 1

source=9398-92216 Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 015948 FRAME: 0501

Assignment

pplicant or Patentee:	Thaweesin Charuwongkhachon
erial or Patent No.: iled or Issued: or:	29/221,506 January 18, 2005 PIZZABOX
ttorney Docket No.:	9398-92216
	On of Ten Dollars and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereb right, title and interest in the invention and Improvements of the undersigned in a
PIZZA BOX	
nd in the U.S. Patent and livisional U.S. Patent that	U.S. Patent Application therefor, executed by the undersigned herewith and in any reissue, continuation, t may be granted upon said U.S. Patent Application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to
Oynamic Promotion and the heirs, successors	Co., Ltd. s, legal representative and assigns thereof (hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignee).
ussignee, its successors improvements and modifi- inited States and countri- hereof, in all Letters Pate livisions, reissues, continud I hereby authorize and invention or inventions in the successory.	derations it is hereby agreed that I have sold and assigned, and hereby do sell and assign, to sai and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (a) in the above-identified invention or inventions and a inactions thereof, (b) in the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the se foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modification in which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and (d) to a nuations and extensions of said applications and Letters Patents; and covenant I have the full rights otodic di request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent on the cluded herein to said Assignee of the entire interest.
nformation known or ava nterference, reexaminat idministrative proceedin issigns, in any such proc ncluding, but not limited ncaths, affidavits, declara sobtaining and enforcing i	communicate to said Assignee, its successor and assigns, or their representative or agents all facts an liable to us respecting said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications including evidence for lon, relssue, opposition, revocation, extension or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial gs, whenever requested; testify in person or by afficavit as required by said Assignee, its successors and seeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; execute and deliver, on request, all larvful pape to, original, divisional, continuation and relssue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorne tions, depositions; and provide all reasonable assistance to Assignee, its successors and assigns, proper protection for said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications under the intellectual of States and countries foreign threato.
further authorize our Pat late of the above-identifi	tent attorneys of record in the above-identified U.S. Patent Application to insert the serial number and fillr ed U.S. Patent Application in the above headings of this Assignment
n testimony whereof, I h	ave hereunto set my hand and seal, respectively, on the set after my respective signature.
Name of First assignor a	nd inventor Thaweesin CHARLWONIGKHACHON
Signature of First assign	or and inventor X (Seal) (Seal)

RECORDED: 04/26/2005

PATENT REEL: 015948 FRAME: 0502